TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEK NET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		05/22/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEK INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1035 EAST DODGE STREET	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2408166	JANGLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)390-9005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402 390-9500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Dammann

Address Line 1: One Pacific Place, 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1686-0005 TEK INDUSTRIES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Dammann
Signature:	/ldd/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0278

900077486

Date:	05/22/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=tek TM asgn #page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEK NET COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Nebraska corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark "JANGLE" "(the "Mark") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,408,166, dated November 28, 2000; and

WHEREAS, TEK INDUSTRIES, INC., a Nebraska corporation, having its offices at 1035 East Dodge Street, Fremont, Nebraska 68025 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and in the Registration No. 2,408,166, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Mark and the Registration thereof.

Signed this 22nd day of May, 2007.

TEK NET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Stanbardi Nabib

Title $\angle \leq \supset$

381614.1

RECORDED: 05/22/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0280